504776998 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4823727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15895117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6335

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: **600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST**

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0F-747 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRAUMA 3.0F-747 CON - Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044920 FRAME: 0334 504776998

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING

	AN APPLICATION	ON DATA SHEET
Attorney, Docket No.	TRAUMA 3.0F-747 (E)	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR	ADJUSTING AN EXTERNAL FIXATION FRAME
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Delaware, having its principal place of America, acting in its capacity a limited partnership established und	LC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a der the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap") (the "CV"), is at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo MI 49002, United States of America.
	DECLA	RATION
(ii) the above-identified Application I believe I am the original inventive I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assapplication; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and vistransfers and sets over to Assignee, and in and to the Invention and the Application for or granted therefor in the United State invention claiming priority or benefit of the invention claiming priority or benefit of the invention claiming priority or benefit of the invention claiming priority or benefit, and the Commissione respective foreign patent laws to issue passignee, as assignee of the entire interestall original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation or its assignee or its assigns, to communicate to testify in any interferences or other legawful papers, make all rightful oaths, ar protection for said improvements in all controls.	cation cation Number or PCT International A 14 is/Mas made or authorized to be ma iter or an original joint inventor of a cl willful false statement made in this sign to Assignee, and Assignee wis aluable consideration, the receipt and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire as and all original, divisional, continual is of America and all other countries Application pursuant to any law or to or its own use and the use of its succe or of Patents and Trademarks and patents are hereby authorized and re set therein; and the Assignor does he to Assignee or its representatives all jal proceedings in which the Applica d to do generally everything neces untries, the expenses incident to said	Application Number 14/523,150
NARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6. contents of the application, including clair n 1.56." ASSIGNOR	3 (c), "[a] person may not execute and is aware of the duty to disclose	an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the se to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined ASSIGNEE
July mary against		and the second
By:	<u> </u>	By:
Printed: <u>Printed: Printed: Pr</u>	Singh	Printed: Lowerd Title: 1P Acent
Date: 30th Stot 2015	***************************************	Date: 305EP(5
STATE OFFICE JERZSELY	•••••	STATE OF VEW SCONG
The person whose name is subscribed personally known to me or has proved he satisfactory evidence. On he/she appeared before me and acknows the executed the same as their free act and dehe/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he executed the accompanying instrument in his/her signature on the instrument, the entity of the personal pe	nis/her identity to me on the basis of the contents thereof, and that he/she ac contents thereof, and that he/she ad for the purposes set forth therein. If e/she also acknowledged that he/she nis/her authorized capacity, and that by y executed the same.	The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On he/she appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same. NOTARY PUBLIS Residing at
My Commission Expires:		My Commission Expires: ASHLEY M. SALERNO
By Committee		NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERREY
		Silv Commission Sanion 1981/2016

PATENT

REEL: 036929 FRAME: 0335